11-17-1998

| 1-31-92 | | er er | Patent and Trader |
|--|----------------------------------|--|----------------------------|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate | 100879 | 505 | 1/1/2 |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ics): | The trade pair Ks. 4 | | |
| Keith M. Davidson | | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ics): Name: EuroIseki Ltd. | |
| 1 | | Internal Address | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) an | nched! yes 🖾 n | Internal Address: | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | | | |
| 1 | Merger | Street Address: Avonbroot | |
| l | Change of Name | ··· | d upon Avon |
| Other | | CWarwickshire CV 3 | 7 9LQ, United Kin |
| Execution Date: 3 November 19 | 98 | Additional name(s) & address(cs) a | Hacked? Yes 🔀 |
| 4. Application number(s) or parent number | r(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed together v | with a new application, | the execution date of the applicati | ion is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | D. Palent No.(s) | |
| 09/164,960 | | | |
| filed 1 October 199 | • | , | |
| | Additional numbers a | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications a | ind patents involved: 🔲 |
| Name: Eugene S. Stephens | | | |
| Internal Address: Eugene Stephens | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | 4 0 00 |
| & Associates | | Enclosed | |
| | | Authorized to be changed to deposit account | |
| Street Address: 56 Windsor Street | | | |
| Ch. Double of the control of the con | | . Deposit account number: | |
| City: Rochester State: NY | ZIP_14605_ (4 | Attach duplicate copy of this page if p | a) ing by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT USE THE | SSPACE | |
| Statement and signature. | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the | foregoing information | is true and correct and any attac | hed copy is a true copy |
| of the original document. Eugène S. Stephens | es de | shews 1 | VOV 1 0 1998 |
| Name of Person Signing | Si | gnature | Date |
| | | Total number of pages | 2 |
| 1B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | |
| | Do not detach this p | portion | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required | I cover sheet information | on to: | |
| 998 DHGUYEN 00000233 09164960 Com | missioner of Patents a | nd Trademarks | |
| | Box A.signme Washington, D.C. | uts | |
| Public burden reporting for this s | ample cover sheet is o | stimated to average about 30 mir | ules per |
| document to be recorded, including and completing and reviewing the sa | time for reviewing the | document and gathering the data | needed. |
| to the U.S. Patent and Trademark O | Hice, Office of Inform | ation Systems, PK2-1000C, Was | hington. |
| D.C. 2023 (, and to the Office of Man: Washington, D.C. 20503 | agement and Budget, Pa | perwork Reduction Project, (065) | 1-0011), |

PATENT REEL: 9575 FRAME: 0736

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR(S):

Keith M. Davidson, 1 Prince Edward's Close, Evesham, WR11 4NX, United Kingdom,

hereby assign(s) to the ASSIGNEE:

Eurolseki Ltd., Avonbrook House, Masons Road, Stratford upon Avon, Warwickshire, CV37 9LQ, United Kingdom, a corporation of England and Wales.

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest

to the invention disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 09/164,960, filed 1 October 1998, entitled

INTERNAL BREATHING FOR VACUUM INTERFACE VALVE OF VACUUM **SEWAGE SYSTEM**

and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protections throughout the world resulting from the application or any substitute or related applications disclosing common subject matter.

ASSIGNOR(S) guarantee(s) that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar protections, including communicating any relevant information, signing any lawful and relevant documents, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, testifying in any legal proceedings.

Keith M. Davidson

RECORDED: 11/12/1998

11/03/98 Date

PATENT **REEL: 9575 FRAME: 0737**